Three (3) tables and six (6) seats will be located adjacent to the curbline and will encroach a 

distance of approximately four feet six inches (4’-6”) towards the north along the north footway 

of  Baltimore Avenue starting from a point approximately two hundred forty-eight feet three 

inches (248’-3”) west of the South 50th Street west curbline to a point approximately eighteen 

feet (18’-0”) farther east leaving a minimum nine feet (9’-0”) of clear unobstructed footway. 

Part 2 

Two (2) tables and six (6) seats will be located adjacent to the building and encroach a distance 

of approximately four feet six inches (4’-6”) towards the south along the north footway of  

Baltimore Avenue starting from a point approximately two hundred forty-three feet seven inches 

(243’-7”) west of the South 50th Street west curbline to a point approximately twenty-two feet 

six inches (22’-6”) farther east leaving a minimum nine feet (9’-0”) of clear unobstructed 

footway. 

SECTION 2.  The construction, use and maintenance of the Encroachment described and listed